Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ie	s)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
JOHN JAY SINISI (08/28/2	2008), EMILY MATT			
(08/28/2008), JOEL CARPI	ENTER (08/28/2008),			
JON HUGHES (08/28/2008 WEINSTOCK (8/19/2008)	), AND AARON	Manage ZINIK OTEK		
" Zirvo'i O'Cir (0/1//2000)		Name: ZINKOTEK Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name		Street Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		Street Address.		
		4328 REDWOOD HIGHWAY		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	<b>-</b>	SUITE 400		
x Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: SAN RAFAEL		
Government Interest Assignme		State: CALIFORNIA		
Executive Order 9424, Confirma	atory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 94903-2157		
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(	s):1	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
29/308,343				
	dditional numbers attached?	Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom corre	espondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be		patents involved:		
Name: Scott E.	Charney			
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
	:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: ZINKO	: 3 h-do1 III	Authorized to be charged by available		
2,1110	,	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 600 South Aven	ule West	<del>                                    </del>		
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		Enclosed		
		None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Westfi	eld			
State: NJ	Zip: 07090	8. Payment Information		
	518-6336	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
	654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095		
<del></del>	y@ldikm.com	Authorized User Name Scott E. Charney		
. Signature:	1			
CAT.	1			
	Signature			
Scott E. Ch	armey - 51,548	Total number of pages including gover		
	erson Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 6		

922603\_1.DOC

**PATENT REEL: 021786 FRAME: 0386** 

700389973

		former PTO/SB/15 (05/01) Modified LDLK&M
ASSIGNMENT OF	DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
		ZINKO 3.1-001 III
Whereas, I, John Jay Sinis		of
1465 Stony Road; Warmir	ster, Pennsylvania 18974	<u> </u>
hereafter referred to as assigno	r, have with others invented certain new an	d useful improvements in
INTERLOCKING TOY		
	n for a United States Design Patent was file	d on June 11, 2008
Application Number	29/308,343	
<del></del>	n for a United States Design Patent was ex	ecuted by me
for which an Internation	Application was filed on	, as
And	, designating the United States.	
Whereas, ZinkoTek		
a corporation of California herei	n referred to "assignee" whose mailing addr	ess is
4328 Redwood Highway; Suite 40	0 San Rafael, California 04903	
is desirous of acquiring the entir	e right, title and interest in the same;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in considering acknowledged, and other god	ration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$	), the receipt whereof
	od and valuable consideration, I as assignant interest for the United States of Americal Control of the Control	
applications unit paterits applie	unus di disamen meretar in ma libitasi Stat	AA AF Ammaniam maalallallalla aa aa
the aforesaid Design application		aid invention claiming priority or benefit of
unbrosements of restricted theb	CIFOM) IO SAID ASSIDNEE herein as assign:	ag of the option interest therein and the
remoneration, to execute and o	al representatives, heirs and assigns do heliver all original, divisional, continuation,	rojeous and allkas southerstoned to be
atom on odio improvements a	itu ali assiumments merent to soid occiona	O OF the continue to some
acciding of its ichicacitatiac	eliali lacis known to the undersioned re	Specting eaid improvements when a
become involved, to sign all lav	ferences or other legal proceedings in which	do generally avanghing persons to all
dobigitee, its successors, assign	Signiu nominees to opiain patent protection.	for eald improvements in all assessing the
expenses incident to said applica	ations to be borne and paid by said assigne	е.
And I do hereby authorize my	attorneys to insert on this deed the filin	ng date and application number of said
application when known.		
9 0 7		11
6-23-08	- Last	
(Date)	4//	(Signature)
State of PA	) SS: <i>U</i>	
County of Bucks	<u>                                     </u>	
On this <u>2814</u> day of <u>Augo</u>	$\frac{1}{200}$ 8 before me	personally came the above-named
John Jay Sinisi	to me personally known as	the individual who account a
foregoing instrument, who ackno the purposesTherein set forth.	wledged to me that the same was execut	ed by him/her of his/her own free will for
ne purposes mereni ser ioan.	H7 ,	and a market of the second of
1 Kmll I Se	Andrew W. R.	Notarial Seal ommentre, Jr., Notary Public
(Notary Pu	AASOLUTION	ROLIWO, Burke County
(Hotaly Fu	IVIY COMMIS	sion Expires Mar. 19, 2009
x *Total of 5 forms		errors and a state of the state
X *Total of 5 forms	are submitted.	

PATENT

REEL: 021786 FRAME: 0387

		forme	er þ	TO/SB/15 (05/01) Modified LDLK&M
ASSIGNMENT OF	ļc			et Number (Optional)
	₩.		ZIN	IKO 3.1-001 III
Whereas, I, Emily Matt	<u> </u>		_	of
1450 Stony Road; Warmins	ste	r, Pennsylvania 18974	İ	·· <del>····</del>
hereafter referred to as assignor	h	ave with others invented certain new and useful impr	OV	ements in
INTERLOCKING TOY		·		
x for which an application	fc	r a United States Design Patent was filed on	J	une 11, 2008
Application Number	-	29/308,343		
for which an application	fo	r a United States Design Patent was executed by me	9 :	
for which an Internationa	4	application was filed on	i.	, as
And		, designating the United States.		_
Whereas, ZinkoTek				
a corporation of California herein	re	ferred to "assignee" whose mailing address is	-++	
4328 Redwood Highway; Suite 400	H			
is desirous of acquiring the entire NOW, THEREFORE, in consider	ri			
is acknowledged, and other good	di s	ind valuable consideration. Las assistant barriers	Il id	), the receipt whereof
congrice my circle right, time an		IIIICICSI IDI IDE LIDITEA STATES OF America and all a	عرساه.	
applications and patents applied	fc	r patent application and all original, divisional, conti	nut	ation, substitute or reissue
		resuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested		
improvements or resulting there	W .	III lu salu assignee nerein as assianee of the en	atin é	\ interest therein, and the
Chaciagned for the and the lega		EDIESENIANVES DENS and accided do boroby come		al
I dedit on daid imployethents all	ıu	er all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigneed to the said assignee or its assignments.	-	o to communicate to a lit
coordinee of its represelitatives	ılla	ll IdCIS KNOWN IN THE Undergraped respecting so		in the second se
i requested, to testify in any intelle	ше	nces or other legal proceedings in which any of sake papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally	السأاسس	
addigned, its successors, assigns	Νа	IU HUITIIHEES IO ODIAID DAIENI DIOLOCTION for eaid impe	( e) rovi	verything necessary to aid
expenses incident to said applica	ШО	ns to be borne and paid by said assignee.		
And I do hereby authorize my application when known.	at	orneys to insert on this deed the filing date and	aı	oplication number of said
6./-/		$\sim$	İ	
O/28/08		(Mily C)		1 with
(Date)	╢-	(Signa	atur	(Q/V)
State of PA		) ss:		· <b>,</b>
County of Bucks	$\downarrow$	)		
On this 28th day of Aug u	\$		cari	ne the above-named
Emily Matt		to me personally known as the individual	فلده	1
the purposes therein set forth.	WIE	dged to me that the same was executed by him/he	er t	of his/her own free will for
////		Notarial S	eal	
		Andrew W. Bornmentre, Warminster Twp., B	. De i	Notary Public
(Notary Pub	lie	My Commission Expire	uck s M	s County   ar. 19, 2009
(v) stratistics	₽	- Prespective to a sec	4	
x *Total of 5 forms	are	submitted.		

PATENT

REEL: 021786 FRAME: 0388

		former PTO/SB/15 (05/01) Modified LDLK&M
ASSIGNMENT OF	DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
		ZINKO 3.1-001 III
Whereas, I, Joel Carpenter		of
1450 Stony Road, Warmin	ter, Pennsylvania 18974	
hereafter referred to as assignor	have with others invented certain new and	useful improvements in
INTERLOCKING TOY		
x for which an application	for a United States Design Patent was filed	onJune 11, 2008
Application Number	29/308,343	
for which an application	for a United States Design Patent was exec	cuted by me
for which an International	Application was filed on	as
And ————	, designating the United States.	
Whereas, ZinkoTek		
a corporation of <u>California</u> herein	referred to "assignee" whose mailing addre	SS is
4328 Redwood Highway; Suite 400	San Rafael, California 04903	i i
is desirous of acquiring the entire	right, title and interest in the same;	-
NOW, THEREFORE, in consider	ation of the sum of one dollars (\$	1.00 ), the receipt whereo
	and valuable consideration, I as assignor d interest for the United States of Americ	
mirediaen and are aloresald bes	MIII Daletti application and all original divis	ional continuetion autority
said invention, including without	imitation all applications and patents fas as	s of America and all other countries, for
improvements or resulting there	from to said assignee herein, as assigned	of the entire interest the said
and an arrangement of the sind lift least	I IEUIESEUJAIIVES NEKS 900 999JONG AA NAJ	FORM ACCOM and annual to the contract of the c
	liver all original, divisional, continuation, re d all assignments thereof to said assigned	
reducated, to testily in ally intern	#HDCES OF OTDER IEMAL DROCEEdings in which	to provide the first and the second s
440-9-100, 10 000003013, assigns	ul papers, make all rightful oaths, and to c and nominees to obtain patent protection for	OF ESIG improvimentation all accessis - the
expenses incident to said applica	ions to be borne and paid by said assignee	
And I do hereby authorize my application when known.	attorneys to insert on this deed the filing	date and application number of said
application when known,		
8/28/08	$\bigcirc$	Carl
(Date)	- Jun	(Signature)
State of PA	) ss:	(Colginatore)
County of Bucker	)	
	,	:
On this 28th day of Augu	2006 2000	
Joel Carpenter	to me personally known on	personally came the above-named the individual who executed the
foregoing instrument, who acknow the purposes therein set forth.	viedged to me that the same was execute	d by him/her of his/her own free will for
and positional designation and south		Notarial Seal
	Andrew W	. Bommentre, Jr., Notary Public
(Notary Put	lid) Warm	inster Twp., Bucks County mission Expires Mar. 19, 2009
[		nswlvenia form
x *Total of 5 forms	are submitted.	

PATENT

REEL: 021786 FRAME: 0389

	L		former P	O/SB/15 (05/01) Modified LDLK&M
ASSIGNMENT OF	C	ESIGN APPLICATION		t Number (Optional)
	Ļ		ZII	KO 3.1-001 III
Whereas, I, Jon Hughes	ļ.			, of
1450 Stony Road; Warmins	‡e	r, Pennsylvania 188974		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
hereafter referred to as assignor,	, h	ave with others invented certain new an	id useful improv	ements in
INTERLOCKING TOY	Ļ			3
	fo	a United States Design Patent was file	ed on no be	June 11, 2008
Application Number _	L	29/308,343		
<del></del>	n for a United States Design Patent was executed by me			
for which an Internationa	/	pplication was filed on		, as
And	╬	, designating the United States.	•	<del></del>
Whereas, ZinkoTek				
	re	ferred to "assignee" whose mailing add	rose is	
4328 Redwood Highway; Suite 400	s	an Rafael, California 04903	iess is	1
is desirous of acquiring the entire	ri	ht, title and interest in the same;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in coinsider	ati	on of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (	\$ _ 1.00	), the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good assignee my entire right, title an	į	nd valuable consideration, I as assigned	or hereby sell,	Ll
		interest for the United States of Amer patent application and all original, div		
TOTAL TITOTHORIS, INCIDENTE WINDOW	464	tation all applications and patents for s suant to appliaw or treaty, and including	ooid imaan-dina -	Literature
miprovenicing or resulting therei		III IU SAIO ASSIDD <del>ee</del> Decein as assion	oo of the entir	d imenuant than ::
remuneration, to execute and de	1	er all original divisional continuation	ereby agree an	d covenant without further
i are it on said improvements all	v	MI ASSIMIMENTS THEIROT TO SAID ASSIDING	AA OF ite geeins	le to communicate to said
		facts known to the undersigned rences or other legal proceedings in which		
Second misorace, to sign dil 1541	u:	papels. Make ali nonttui naths, and to	i do denerally e	Mendhina accompany to aid
assigned, its successors, applique	ıaı	d nominees to obtain patent protection is to be borne and paid by said assigne	for eaid improv	ements in all countries, the
				5 5 5
And I do hereby authorize my a application when known.	ati	omeys to insert on this deed the fili	ng date and a	pplication number of said
approcach this in anomi.			// 1	
8.28.08				
(Date)	╬		(Signatu	
State of PA		) ss:	(Signatu	ie)
County of Bucket	T	, co.		
	T	,		
29h . A		3004		
On this 28th day of Augu	11	, <u>2008</u> before me	personally car	ne the above-named
Jon Hughes foregoing instrument, who acknow	ماد	to me personally known as dged to me that the same was execu	the individua	who executed the
the purposes therein set forth.	ľ	aged to me that the same was execu		
/ / //			Andrew W. Bommi	arial Seal entre, Jr., Notary Public
<u> </u>		ann	vvaminsier i i	Np., Bucks County Expires Mar. 19, 2009
(Nofairy Pub	lic;			-Aprileo Ividi. 19, 23,0
/	╬			
X *Total of 5 forms a	re	submitted.		

PATENT REEL: 021786 FRAME: 0390

former PTO/SB/15 (05/01) Modified LDLK&M

ASSIGNMENT OF	DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) ZINKO 3.1-001 III		
Whereas, I, Aaron Weinsto	ck			
	te 400; San Rafael, California 04903	of		
hereafter referred to as assignor, I	have with others invented certain new and useful in	nprovements in		
for which an application fo	a United States Design Patent was filed on 29/308,343	June 11, 2008		
for which an application fo	a United States Design Patent was executed by r	ne on ,		
Whereas, ZinkoTek				
_4328 Redwood Highway; Suite 400; S	eferred to "assignee" whose mailing address is			
is desirous of acquiring the entire r	ght, title and interest in the same;			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements on resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Design Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assigns to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.				
when known.	neys to insert on this deed the filing date and app			
(Date)	(Signa	iture)		
State of California County of MIRIN	) SS:			
On 8/19/09	, before me, Mune lacking to	loner liker -		
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence and acknowledged to me that he she execute are on the instrument the person, or the entity upon	e to be the person whose name is		
correct.	JRY under the laws of the State of California that t	the foregoing paragraph is true and		
WITNESS my hend and official seal	Cor	HOWARD SALKIN mmission # 1756434 ary Public - California Marin County CARY SEALS Jul 12, 2011		
*Total of 5 forms as	e submitted			

PATENT REEL: 021786 FRAME: 0391



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

OCTOBER 22, 2008

PTAS

\*1035303122\*

SCOTT E. CHAMEY
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, ET AL
600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST
WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 103530312

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

- 1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO RECORD A DOCUMENT IN THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, A DOCUMENT MUST ACCOMPANY THE COVER SHEET.
- 2. PLEASE RE-SUBMIT WITH A CLEARER COVER SHEET.

LDLK &M

OCT 27 2008

RECEIVED

PATENT

RECORDED: 11/04/2008 Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313–1450 - www.userto.gov REEL: 021786 FRAME: 0392